

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 492

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, after “following” insert “voting”.

On page 2, in line 24, after “study” insert “:

(1)”;

in lines 26, 27, 28, 30, 31, and 33, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, and “(VI)”, respectively; and in line 33, after “system” insert “: and

(2) the effectiveness of the dispute resolution process”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, strike “May 31, 2004” and substitute “December 31, 2003”; in line 5, strike “1 year” and substitute “7 months”; and strike beginning with “May” in line 5 down through “2004” in line 6 and substitute “December 31, 2003”.